

本公司董事会及全体董事保证本公告不存在任何虚假记载、误导性陈述或者重大遗漏，并对其内容的真实性、准确性和完整性承担个别及连带法律责任。

湖北振华化学股份有限公司

2023 第一季度报告

第一季度财务报表是否经审计

一、主要财务数据 (一)主要会计数据和财务指标

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Revenue, Profit, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Cash flow, Assets, Liabilities, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Assets, Liabilities, etc.

(二)非经常性损益项目和金额

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Non-recurring gains/losses.

合并利润表

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Profit before tax, Income tax, etc.

合并现金流量表

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Cash from operations, etc.

将《公开发行证券的公司信息披露解释性公告第1号—非经常性损益》中列举的非经常性损益项目判定为经常性损益项目的情况说明

(三)主要会计政策、会计估计变更的情况、原因

Table with 3 columns: Item, Change (元), Reason. Rows include Accounting policies, estimates, etc.

合并资产负债表

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Assets, Liabilities, etc.

合并利润表

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Profit before tax, Income tax, etc.

一、股东信息 (一)普通股股东总数和表决权恢复的优先股股东数量及前十名股东持股情况表

普通股股东总数 29,394

Table with 3 columns: Shareholder Name, Shareholding Percentage, Shareholding Status. Rows include Top 10 shareholders.

合并现金流量表

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Cash from operations, etc.

合并资产负债表

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Assets, Liabilities, etc.

二、其他重要事项 需提醒投资者关注的关于公司报告期经营情况的其他重要信息

四、季度财务报表 (一)资产负债表

(二)资产负债表

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Assets, Liabilities, etc.

合并现金流量表

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Cash from operations, etc.

合并资产负债表

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Assets, Liabilities, etc.

湖北振华化学股份有限公司 2023年1-3月

湖北振华化学股份有限公司 2023年1-3月

湖北振华化学股份有限公司 2023年1-3月

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Assets, Liabilities, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Assets, Liabilities, etc.

Table with 3 columns: Item, Current Period, Previous Period. Rows include Assets, Liabilities, etc.

便于投资者查阅，现将本次向不特定对象发行可转换公司债券预案及相关文件涉及的主要修订内容说明如下：

Table with 3 columns: Item, Original Text, Revised Text. Rows include Issuance details, etc.

特此公告。

湖北振华化学股份有限公司董事会 2023年4月25日

湖北振华化学股份有限公司 第四届董事会第十八次会议决议公告

本公司董事会及全体董事保证本公告不存在任何虚假记载、误导性陈述或者重大遗漏，并对其内容的真实性、准确性和完整性承担个别及连带法律责任。

一、会议召开情况 (一)会议时间

二、会议地点

三、会议主持人

四、会议议程

五、会议表决情况

六、会议决议

七、会议其他事项

八、备查文件

九、其他事项

十、其他事项

十一、其他事项

十二、其他事项

十三、其他事项

十四、其他事项

十五、其他事项

十六、其他事项

十七、其他事项

十八、其他事项

十九、其他事项

二十、其他事项

二十一、其他事项

二十二、其他事项

二十三、其他事项

二十四、其他事项

二十五、其他事项

二十六、其他事项

二十七、其他事项

二十八、其他事项

二十九、其他事项

三十、其他事项

三十一、其他事项

三十二、其他事项

三十三、其他事项

三十四、其他事项

三十五、其他事项

三十六、其他事项

三十七、其他事项

三十八、其他事项

三十九、其他事项

四十、其他事项

四十一、其他事项

四十二、其他事项